
Sr.No. 

1 

3 

C.No. II/03 / 06/2025-Estt 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

ES ANO 

14 

15 

Consequent upon issuance of EO(NGO) No. 34/CCA/2025 dated 30.04.2025 and EO(NGO) 
No. 35/CCA/2025 dated 30.04.2025, the following Postings and Transfers in the cadre of EA/ TA / 
LDC of Central Tax, Hyderabad GST Commissionerate is hereby ordered with immediate effect and 

until further orders. 

reg. 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF 
CENTRAL TAX 

GST BHAVAN, LB STADIUM ROAD, BASHEERBAGH, 
HYDERABAD-500 004 

Phone No.040-23241117 / 23240725 Fax No. 040 
23299204 

MONOJIT 

SARKAR 

Name of the Officer 

MANOJ KUMAR 

INAYATULLAH MD 

HYDERABAD GST COMMISSIONERATE 

ESTABLI^HMENT ORDER NO, EO (NGO) HYD/CCA/80/2025 

JADHAV JAITHRAM 

Sub: Annual General Transfers, 2025- Posting and Transfers in the Cadre of EA/TA/LDC -

SUBHAM ANAND 

SAMMETA JHANSI 

L. PRAKASH 

L. VAMSI KRISHNA 

S.YASHWANT REDDY 

HARISH PARASA 

RAJA RAWAT 

G.NARAYANA REDDY 

RaTEIG-500 004 

P.S.CHAITANYA REDDY 

VARUN KUMAR 

e-mail:cgst.hydcommr@gov.in 

KRISHNA EA 

G.MAHENDRA VARMA 

EA 

Designation Present posting 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

TA 

TA 

TA 

EA 

EA 

TA 

LDC 

TA 

EA 

ANTI EVASION 

ACCOUNTS 

IC/OC SECTION 

ACCOUNTS 

ACCOUNTS 

ON ALLOTMENT 

ACCOUNTS 

ACCOUNTS 

Date: 05.06.2025 

ADJUDICATION 

ADMN 

ADMN 

BUREAU OF JNDIAM STANDARDS 

ON ALLOTMENT 

ADMIN 

CIU 

IS 15700: 2005 Certified Commissionerate 

ESTT SECTION 

Posted to 

ANTI EVASION 

ACCOUNTS 

ACCOUNTS 

ACCOUNTS 

ACCOUNTS 

ACCOUNTS 

1S 15700 

ACCOUNTS 

ACCOUNTS 

ADMN 

ADJUDICATION 

ADMN 

sOMS 

ADMN 

ADMN 

CIU 

ESTT SECTION 



2 

3 

4 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

35 

27 

34 

36 

37 

38 

25 

26 

24 

18 

21 

22 

23 

16 

17 

19 

20 

SANDEEP KUMAR KAR 

RAJA DEBNATH 

P. SAKETH 

E.GOPAL 

D.RAMESH 

PENDEM UDAY KIRAN 

Y.CHAITANYA KRISHNA 

RAYAVARAM KOUSHIKA 

P. SHRUTI 

B.VENKATESWARULU 

K. PRAMOD KUMAR 

MIR 
IMRAN 

B.DEEN DAYAL 

MERUGU VIJAY KUMAR 

KONDALA BHARGAVI 

P.ABHILASH 

R.ANAND GOUD 

ABHISHEK MEENA 

J.RAJU 

M.KARTHIK NAIK 

G.VIGNESH KUMAR 

VIMAL RAJ 

PRADEEP 
RAUTELA 

KURBAN ALI LDÇ 

office lastest by 16.06.2025. 

Commissionerate. 

TA 

TA 

LDC 

LDC 

TA 

TA 

LDC 

TA 

TA 

TA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

TA 

SINGH TA 

TA 

TA 

EA 

TA 

EA 

TA 

LDC 

ON ALLOTMENT 

ESTT SECTION 

LEGAL SECTION 

IC/0C SECTION 

CHARMINAR DN 

ON ALLOMENT 

ABIDS DIVISION 

AMEERPET DN 

BANJARA HILLS DN 

BANJARA HILLS DN 

ON ALLOTMENT 

ON ALLOTMENT 

HIMAYATHNAGAR 
DN 
ON ALLOTMENT 

FALAKNUMA DN 

ON ALLOTMENT 

MEHDIPATNAM DN 

FALAKNUMA DN 

CHARMINAR DN 

AMEERPET DN 

MEHDIPATNAM DN 

ON ALLOTMENT 

ON ALLOTMENT 

ESTT SECTION 

ESTT SECTION 

LEGAL SECTION 

IC/OC SECTION 

IC/OC SECTION 

REVIEW 8 POST 

AUDIT (HQ) 
ABIDS DIVISION 

AMEERPET DN 

BANJARA HILLS DN 

BANJARA HILLS DN 

CHARMINAR DN 

CHARMINAR DN 

HIMAYATNAGAR DN 

HIMAYATNAGAR DN 

FALAKNUMA DN 

FALAKNUMA DN 

MEHDIPATNAM DN 

MEHDIPATNAM DN 

PUNJAGUTTA DN 

PUNJAGUTTA DN 

The date of relief, joining of the officers may be intimated to this office. 

PUNJAGUTTA DN 

HORS 

The compliance report with regard to the relief and joining should be submitted to this 

HQRS 

This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner (in -situ), Hyderabad GST 

os b (sYED JUNAID SALIK] 
ASST. cOMMISSIONER (P&V) 



The 
Individuals Concerned throvgh proper choYve) 

CopY SUbmittec to 

11. 

The Chief Commissioner (in citu), Central Tax & Custos, Myderabad Zone 

The Ad¡itionlCommissioner (CA), Hyderabad GST Commissionerte 

The loint Commmissioners, Hyderabad GST Commissionerate 

The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, Central Tax, all 

Commissionerate. 

The CAO/ ACAO/ Supdt (Estt), Hyderabad GST Commissionerate 

The PAO, Hyderabad Zone, Hyderabad. 

The General Secretany, GST & Customs, Group B Gazetted (Executive) officers 

Association, Hyderabad Unit. 

Divisions, Hyderabad GST 

The General Secretary, GST & Customs, SC/ST Officers Welfare Association, Hyderabad 

Unit. 
The Concerned Section Heads 

10. The Stock file 

Notice Board. 
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